

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-R399(231) Project Name: SR-87; MP 5.67 - 6.11 & SR-35; MP 61.95 - 62.01 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA BURDICK MATERIA 1368 SOUTH 3000 WEST P O BOX 459 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066		11/10/2016 Bidder: MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	48,500.00	48,500.00	67,250.00	67,250.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,450.00	50,450.00	57,640.00	57,640.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	
4	01554000P	Portable Variable Message Sign	9	Day	150.00	1,350.00	123.70	1,113.30	667.00	6,003.00	
5	015710025	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	602	ft	5.00	3,010.00	3.15	1,896.30	10.00	6,020.00	
6	015710030	Silt Fence	4896	ft	2.50	12,240.00	1.85	9,057.60	2.00	9,792.00	
7	015710115	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe r Roll	65	ft	25.00	1,625.00	10.45	679.25	10.00	650.00	
8	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	454	1000 gal	25.00	11,350.00	27.00	12,258.00	50.00	22,700.00	
9	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,550.00	11,550.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
10	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	3255	cu yd	38.15	124,178.25	20.50	66,727.50	21.75	70,796.25	
11	020750010	Geotextiles - Separation	43	sq yd	25.00	1,075.00	10.80	464.40	27.90	1,199.70	
12	02216001*	Pothole Utility	10	Each	500.00	5,000.00	130.00	1,300.00	500.00	5,000.00	
13	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	152	ft	30.00	4,560.00	11.50	1,748.00	3.29	500.08	
14	022310020	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant ity)	5	Acre	2,000.00	10,000.00	250.00	1,250.00	2,130.00	10,650.00	
15	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	4272	cu yd	11.60	49,555.20	10.60	45,283.20	15.61	66,685.92	
16	023730010	Loose Riprap	14	cu yd	100.00	1,400.00	115.00	1,610.00	72.00	1,008.00	
17	026101618	24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C	62	ft	125.00	7,750.00	173.00	10,726.00	63.12	3,913.44	
18	02610161P	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C (Class V)	69	ft	95.00	6,555.00	122.00	8,418.00	60.25	4,157.25	
19	02610162P	24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C (Class V)	66	ft	135.00	8,910.00	187.00	12,342.00	70.12	4,627.92	
20	02613010P	Safety Slope End Section for Circ ular Pipe 18 inch (6:1)	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,385.00	2,770.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	
21	02613015P	Safety Slope End Section for Circ ular Pipe 24 Inch (4:1)	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,765.00	3,530.00	1,535.00	3,070.00	
22	02613020P	Safety Slope End Section for Circ ular Pipe 24 inch (6:1)	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,885.00	3,770.00	1,535.00	3,070.00	
23	026330040	4 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-R399(231) Project Name: SR-87; MP 5.67 - 6.11 & SR-35; MP 61.95 - 62.01 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA BURDICK MATERIA 1368 SOUTH 3000 WEST P O BOX 459 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066		11/10/2016 Bidder: MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036	Page 2 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24	026350030	Manhole Frame and Solid Cover - G	1	Each	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00	750.00	750.00
		F 2								
25	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1779	cu yd	50.90	90,551.10	30.15	53,636.85	22.52	40,063.08
		ity)								
26	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2647	Ton	84.00	222,348.00	84.20	222,877.40	99.00	262,053.00
27	02748006P	Emulsified Asphalt	18	Ton	450.09	8,101.62	379.50	6,831.00	710.00	12,780.00
28	02785002P	Chip Seal Coat	10606	sq yd	2.28	24,181.68	1.85	19,621.10	3.16	33,514.96
29	029110010	Wood Fiber Mulch	2	Acre	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,127.50	2,255.00	2,820.00	5,640.00
30	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	9678	sq yd	20.00	193,560.00	0.50	4,839.00	1.00	9,678.00
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
31	02914000*	Biotic Soil Amendment	2	Acre	200.00	400.00	1,292.50	2,585.00	4,960.00	9,920.00
32	029220030	Broadcast Seed	2	Acre	610.59	1,221.18	1,122.00	2,244.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
33	035750010	Flowable Fill	33	cu yd	180.00	5,940.00	557.00	18,381.00	200.00	6,600.00
		Subtotal				922,112.03		658,503.90		737,842.60
		40 - SIGNING								
34	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	152	gal	24.00	3,648.00	33.00	5,016.00	55.15	8,382.80
35	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	4	Each	165.54	662.16	275.00	1,100.00	400.00	1,600.00
		oplastic)								
36	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	12	ft	6.66	79.92	27.50	330.00	10.00	120.00
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -								
		12 inch)								
37	028910020	Sign Type A-1	47	sq ft	30.82	1,448.54	25.85	1,214.95	43.00	2,021.00
38	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	4	Each	73.00	292.00	85.80	343.20	160.00	640.00
		eet								
39	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	8	Each	124.71	997.68	94.00	752.00	160.00	1,280.00
		Feet								
40	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	12	Each	389.50	4,674.00	357.40	4,288.80	355.00	4,260.00
41	028910365	Sign Post P3	10	Each	121.50	1,215.00	118.75	1,187.50	125.00	1,250.00
42	028910370	Sign Post P4	2	Each	177.39	354.78	168.60	337.20	180.00	360.00
		Subtotal				13,372.08		14,569.65		19,913.80
		60 - LIGHTING								
43	16525001D	Highway Lighting System	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,200.00	24,200.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Subtotal				5,000.00		24,200.00		25,000.00
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
44	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	35 Day	42,000.00	40 Day	48,000.00	40 Day	48,000.00
45	00221001*	Time Segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	1 Day	1,200.00	3 Day	3,600.00	1 Day	1,200.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-R399(231) Project Name: SR-87; MP 5.67 - 6.11 & SR-35; MP 61.95 - 62.01 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA BURDICK MATERIA 1368 SOUTH 3000 WEST P O BOX 459 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066		11/10/2016 Bidder: MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036	Page 3 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						43,200.00		51,600.00		49,200.00

A(Contract Amount):	940,484.11	697,273.55	782,756.40
Innovative Contracting:	43,200	51,600	49,200
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	983,684.11	748,873.55	831,956.40
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		74.14 %	83.23 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-R399(231) Project Name: SR-87; MP 5.67 - 6.11 & SR-35; MP 61.95 - 62.01 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		11/10/2016 Bidder: R CHAPMAN CONSTRUCTION INC 140 WEST 425 SOUITH P O BOX 1865 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066		Page 4 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	48,500.00	48,500.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	102,000.00	102,000.00	
	2	013150010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,450.00	50,450.00	59,500.00	59,500.00	91,080.00	91,080.00	
	4	01554000P Portable Variable Message Sign	9	Day	150.00	1,350.00	410.00	3,690.00	58.00	522.00	
	5	015710025 Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	602	ft	5.00	3,010.00	3.80	2,287.60	4.30	2,588.60	
	6	015710030 Silt Fence	4896	ft	2.50	12,240.00	1.60	7,833.60	2.15	10,526.40	
	7	015710115 Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fibe r Roll	65	ft	25.00	1,625.00	12.00	780.00	8.35	542.75	
	8	015720020 Dust Control and Watering	454	1000 gal	25.00	11,350.00	40.00	18,160.00	34.00	15,436.00	
	9	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	12,650.00	12,650.00	
	10	020560015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	3255	cu yd	38.15	124,178.25	24.00	78,120.00	29.60	96,348.00	
	11	020750010 Geotextiles - Separation	43	sq yd	25.00	1,075.00	17.00	731.00	16.45	707.35	
	12	02216001* Pothole Utility	10	Each	500.00	5,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	805.00	8,050.00	
	13	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	152	ft	30.00	4,560.00	27.00	4,104.00	11.95	1,816.40	
	14	022310020 Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant ity)	5	Acre	2,000.00	10,000.00	990.00	4,950.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	
	15	023160020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	4272	cu yd	11.60	49,555.20	20.70	88,430.40	16.40	70,060.80	
	16	023730010 Loose Riprap	14	cu yd	100.00	1,400.00	160.00	2,240.00	415.00	5,810.00	
	17	026101618 24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C	62	ft	125.00	7,750.00	90.00	5,580.00	101.20	6,274.40	
	18	02610161P 18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C (Class V)	69	ft	95.00	6,555.00	84.00	5,796.00	105.00	7,245.00	
	19	02610162P 24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C (Class V)	66	ft	135.00	8,910.00	100.00	6,600.00	126.00	8,316.00	
	20	02613010P Safety Slope End Section for Circ ular Pipe 18 inch (6:1)	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	752.00	1,504.00	
	21	02613015P Safety Slope End Section for Circ ular Pipe 24 Inch (4:1)	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	660.00	1,320.00	821.00	1,642.00	
	22	02613020P Safety Slope End Section for Circ ular Pipe 24 inch (6:1)	2	Each	1,800.00	3,600.00	660.00	1,320.00	821.00	1,642.00	
	23	026330040 4 Foot Standard Manhole 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,807.00	2,807.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-R399(231) Project Name: SR-87; MP 5.67 - 6.11 & SR-35; MP 61.95 - 62.01 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		11/10/2016 Bidder: R CHAPMAN CONSTRUCTION INC 140 WEST 425 SOUITH P O BOX 1865 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066	Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24	026350030	Manhole Frame and Solid Cover - G	1	Each	600.00	600.00	330.00	330.00	1,455.00	1,455.00
		F 2								
25	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1779	cu yd	50.90	90,551.10	26.70	47,499.30	41.00	72,939.00
		ity)								
26	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	2647	Ton	84.00	222,348.00	118.25	313,007.75	85.30	225,789.10
27	02748006P	Emulsified Asphalt	18	Ton	450.09	8,101.62	490.00	8,820.00	276.00	4,968.00
28	02785002P	Chip Seal Coat	10606	sq yd	2.28	24,181.68	2.40	25,454.40	2.05	21,742.30
29	029110010	Wood Fiber Mulch	2	Acre	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,125.00	2,250.00
30	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	9678	sq yd	20.00	193,560.00	1.10	10,645.80	5.85	56,616.30
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
31	02914000*	Biotic Soil Amendment	2	Acre	200.00	400.00	5,925.00	11,850.00	5,520.00	11,040.00
32	029220030	Broadcast Seed	2	Acre	610.59	1,221.18	800.00	1,600.00	745.00	1,490.00
33	035750010	Flowable Fill	33	cu yd	180.00	5,940.00	160.00	5,280.00	102.00	3,366.00
		Subtotal				922,112.03		795,929.85		863,949.40
		40 - SIGNING								
34	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	152	gal	24.00	3,648.00	60.00	9,120.00	35.85	5,449.20
35	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	4	Each	165.54	662.16	480.00	1,920.00	286.00	1,144.00
		oplastic)								
36	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	12	ft	6.66	79.92	15.00	180.00	9.12	109.44
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -								
		12 inch)								
37	028910020	Sign Type A-1	47	sq ft	30.82	1,448.54	37.00	1,739.00	25.25	1,186.75
38	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	4	Each	73.00	292.00	110.00	440.00	72.40	289.60
		eet								
39	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	8	Each	124.71	997.68	130.00	1,040.00	145.00	1,160.00
		Feet								
40	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	12	Each	389.50	4,674.00	480.00	5,760.00	510.00	6,120.00
41	028910365	Sign Post P3	10	Each	121.50	1,215.00	160.00	1,600.00	163.00	1,630.00
42	028910370	Sign Post P4	2	Each	177.39	354.78	230.00	460.00	218.00	436.00
		Subtotal				13,372.08		22,259.00		17,524.99
		60 - LIGHTING								
43	16525001D	Highway Lighting System	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00
		Subtotal				5,000.00		27,000.00		32,500.00
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
44	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	35 Day	42,000.00	40 Day	48,000.00	40 Day	48,000.00
45	00221001*	Time Segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	1 Day	1,200.00	3 Day	3,600.00	3 Day	3,600.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-R399(231) Project Name: SR-87; MP 5.67 - 6.11 & SR-35; MP 61.95 - 62.01 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		11/10/2016 Bidder: R CHAPMAN CONSTRUCTION INC 140 WEST 425 SOUITH P O BOX 1865 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066	Page 6 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						43,200.00		51,600.00		51,600.00

A(Contract Amount):	940,484.11	845,188.85	913,974.39
Innovative Contracting:	43,200	51,600	51,600
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	983,684.11	896,788.85	965,574.39
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		89.87 %	97.18 %